Single Fiber Fusion Splicer
Fujikura 26S
Features
○ Active V-groove Alignment
○ Fast splicing time 6sec.
○ Touch panel with easy operation
○ Simple lightweight carrying case for good mobility
Applicable fiber Single / SMF(G.652/657), MMF(G.651), DSF(G.653), NZDSF(G.655)

*²:one(1) splicing and heating cycle per two(2) min. under room temperature condition.
*³:Under strong wind, it is necessary to lengthen the heating time setting.
*⁴:The shock, dust and rain resistance test do not guarantee the product will not be damaged under these conditions.
SPECIFICATIONS
Appearance
No.: B-18M0043
Date of issue: Sep. 19, 2018
No.: B-18M0043
Date of issue: Aug. 6, 2018
STANDARD PACKAGE
OPTIONAL ITEMS
ACCESSORIES
Specifications and descriptions are subject to change without prior notice.  Ⓒ 2018 Fujikura Ltd.
Description Model No.
Fiber holder
   FH-60-250 （ coating dia. of 250μm）
   FH-60-900 （ coating dia. of 900μm）
   FH-60-DC250 ( coating dia. of 250μm in drop cable)
   FH-FC-20 ( coating dia. of 900μm in 2.0mm Sheath dia.)
   FH-FC-30 (coating dia. of 900μm in 3.0mm Sheath dia.)
   FH-60-LT900 (900μm dia. loose buffer fiber)
Sheathclamp    CLAMP-S31A (included in standard package)
   CLAMP-S31B (900um dia. loose buffer fiber)
Battery pack*⁵    BTR-11(Li-ion)*⁵
Electrodes    ELCT2-16B